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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59798
1 00-328634 TrACK ASSY. (RH) ittt ettt et e e bt e sae e et e e b e et e e e e neneeeas 1
2 NS-015-01 NUE 17420 HEX (SST).uriiieeitieeesieeee sttt enn e s nneeaane
3 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCal (SST)......uu ittt e e
4 00-328635 Track ASSY. (LH)...ooeiiiee e
5 NS-047-82 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST) (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG Series).....
6 00-475136 Bracket - Pressure Gauge (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG Series)...
7 00-918430 Bracket - Pressure Gauge (LXi & LXIG SErI€S)........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesiie ettt
8 00-328569 Plate - Window (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SEIES)......c.ceiieiiiiieiieeiieiie e st 1
9 00-474661 Label - Cleaning (LX Series)
10 00-438131-00177  Label - Cleaning (LXi SEIES)........ciuiiiuiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
11 00-438131-00190  Label - Cleaning (LXiPRC & LXIPRGC).......c.cccuiiiiiiiiiiieiiieie ettt 1
12 00-918431 Cover - Base (LX30/40 & LXi SEIES)...cccuuueiuieeiiiieiieeiee et esiieetee st et sieeeteesteesieeesbee s nnaeeaeaaan 1
13 00-328600-00002  COVEr - BASE (LXT8 SEIES)....ceiuteeiuiieitieeitii et ettt ee et ettt ettt et et e et e sbe e e aseeesaeeenteeaaeeannnns 1
14 00-918432 Cover - Base (LXG & LXIG SEIES)......ueiiuiiiiiiiiiieeiit ittt e e 1
15 00-328479-00002  NUL = INSEIT.....cueiiiiiieiiciee ettt st e e enr e e nne e e e s AR
16 00-893642 Plate (Patent NUMDETS).........couiiiiee e 1
17 SC-122-54 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Phil. Truss Hd... AR
18 00-329267 Retainer - Screw #10........ccccoviiviieneenne. AR
19 00-475060 Hose 1/4 x 12 Pressure Gauge t0 Fill ValVe............oooiiiiiiii e 1
20 00-329882 Tube 1/4 (Copper) (LX30) (Gauge t0 ValVe)..........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
21 FP-047-28 Fitting - Tube 3/16 TBG x 1/8 MPT (Brass) (LX30) (Used with Item 20)............cccoeiiiiiiinnnnnnns 1
22 FP-075-11 Fitting - Tube 3/16 (Brass) (LX30) (Used with Item 20)
23 00-528501 Clamp = HOSE Bttt ettt e ettt e e e ba et e s st e e e eabnbbenteeeeee
24 FP-088-30 Fitting - Hose (LX30/40, LXG, & LXi SEMES).....cccueriiitieiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
25 00-918429 Gauge - Water Pressure (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG S€rES)......ccceirueeririiiieiieeiieiiee e 1
26 00-528501 ClampP = HOSE H4......eeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e e s e e e e e as e e e e e ntaeeeessaeeeeananrnarnnaees 1
27 FP-088-29 Fitting - Hose 1/4 Barb X 1/8-27 NPTM......ccoiiiiiiiiii e e 1
28 00-936976 Label - Button (Puri-Rinse) (LXIPRC & LXIPRGC)........ccoiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeee e 1
29 00-941721 COVEr = BASE (LXIPRC).....eeeteeiiiie sttt ettt ettt ae et et ente e seeneeaneeeeneee s 1
30 00-941722 Cover - Base (LXIPRGOC)......couiiiiiieiee ettt e e 1
31 00-936941 Plate - Switch Mount (LXIPRC & LXIPRGC)........eeiuieiieiieieeie et 1
32 00-936965 Switch - Rocker (Waterproof) (LXIPRC & LXIPRGOC).........uuiiiiiieiiiee e 1
33 00-241857 [oTo] Rl ==Y 14 o PP 4
34 00-329284 Spacer - Leveling FOOt (LX18 SErIES).....uuii ittt 4
35 WS-023-03 Washer (SST)
36 00-473137 Pad - Skid Assy. (LX30/40, LXG, & LXi SEIES).......cccuirririiriieniieiiiereeie et 4
37 00-294855-00001  Cap - Skid Retaining (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXIG S€MES).......cccoverreririeieieeieniereniee e 8
38 00-328642 Base (LXi, LXIG, & LXG SEIIES).......cciirierriiieaiieiriiie ittt st 1
39 00-328642-00002  BaS@ (LX SEIIES)....c.ueeiuiiiiiiieitiiee ettt sttt e e 1
40 NS-047-82 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiiiieitieiie ettt eee st et e ettt e st e et et e esneesneesneeeeenseaneeaneeeenneenn 2
SC-041-55 Cap Screw 5/16-20 X 3/4 HeX Hd. (SST)..iiiiiieiieiiesee ettt 4
WS-017-08 LA ET g 1= (S 1 TS
00-918440 Kit - Gauge - Service.........ccceecueerunene
00-359600 Base - Extension (6 In.) (Packaged)..
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59797
1 00-749584 Cover - Fuse & Transformer (3 Ph.)........eoo e 1
2 FE-023-78 Fuse (1.25 Amp.) (For 460-480 V. Mach.) (LX & LXG Seri€s)......cccceeruiiiiiaiiiaiieenieeiiieee e 1
3 00-473195 Bracket & FUuse ASSY. (LX & LXG SEIES)......ciiiuiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
4 SC-041-86 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX Hd.......ooi ittt et e e e e e arnnaees 1
5 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCal (SST)......uiiiieiiie ittt e e e 1
6 00-749657 Barrier - Mylar (Relay) (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG S€rES).......ceceiirieiiiieiiieeie e 1
7 00-749610 Bracket - Relay Mounting (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG Series)...
8 00-087714-046-1  Relay (2-Pole) (30 Amp.) (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG Series)....
9 SC-018-24 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/4 Phil. Pan Hd...........c.ccccooeeee.
10 00-918385 Block - Terminal (5-Pole) (Current Construction)............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
11 00-918339 Bracket - Terminal Block (Current CONSIIUCHON)........c.uiiiiiiieiiieeeiiee et 1
12 NS-031-50 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)
13 NS-031-16 Stop Nut 10-24 HexX EIaStiC (SST)....cecuiiieriiiiiiieeieiee ettt 2
14 00-475299-00001  Connector Assy. (Previous CONSLIUCHON)..........uiiiieiiiieiiiee ettt e e 1
15 00-473138 Bracket - Terminal Block (Previous Construction)...........ccccccevveiiennns
16 00-294500-027-3  Transformer (150 VA, 240 V., 50/60 Hz.) (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG Series)......
17 00-294500-027-4  Transformer (150 VA, 208 V., 50/60 Hz.) (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG Series)..
18 WL-014-07 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST)........coovioiiiiiiieie e
19 SC-066-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...uiieeieieeiereeiere e
20 00-294500-027-6  Transformer (480 V.) (3 Ph.) (LXH & LXGH Series)...............
21 00-294500-027-8  Transformer (240 V.) (3 Ph.) (LXH, LXGH, LXiH, & LXiGH)...
22 00-087713-040-2  Contactor (30 Amp., 3-Pole) (3 Ph.)..cccccviriiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee
23 00-294500-046-1  Transformer (208-240/480 V., 60 Hz.) (LXi & LXiG SEr€S).......cceeruierrienieeriienieeniereiee e
24 00-749468 Bracket - Contactor-Mounting (3 Ph. ). 1
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-329286
00-070641-00004
00-557654
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-328571-00001
00-329286
00-892595
00-514410
00-474465
00-474466
00-328678
00-473078
WS-017-06
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-329224
00-119244
00-067500-00031
00-329242
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-328614
SC-122-54
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
FE-006-46
FE-006-46
00-328623
00-474160
WL-006-17
NS-015-01

TANK ASSEMBLY
NAME OF PART AMT.

Kit - Top Cover Trim ASSY. (LX SEHES)......cuuiiuiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Thumb Screw 1/4-20 (LX & LXG SErIES).....cccouiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt 2
Gasket (21-1/4) (LX & LXG Series)
Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST) (LX & LXG SErES)......uueiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiee et 4
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST) (LX & LXG SEHES).....eeruiiririiiiuiiriieieeie ettt ettt
Cover - Top Weldment (LX & LXG Series).........
Kit - Top Cover Trim Assy. (LXi & LXiG Series)
Cover - Top Weldment (LXi & LXiG Series)........
Molding - Rubber (LXi & LXIG SEIES).....c..eerueiiiieiiiiiiesiie ettt
Sl - LabYTINTN. .. 1
Bracket - Labyrinth Sal.........coouiiiiiiiie et e e e e e as 1
(O3 100 o T 1= T T SO PP PP R PPPPPPPS 3
Retainer - Magnet Tank (DOUDIE)...........oi e e e e e e e 1
WWASNET (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt e b e sae e et nan e e ebe e e e e eeas 2
LoCKWASHhEr 1/4 HElICAI (SST)....uiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e st e e e e e e e e e e e as 2
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
[\ E=Te oL e B Lo Lol g (OF=T =T o 1T T PP PPPPPPP 4
Cap & Stud ASSY. (LXB0/40 SEIHES).....cceiueieitiiaiieeiie ettt ettt et st e s eee b e e bee s nneeeeaeans 1
O-RiNG (LX30/40 SEIIES).....ueietetitieiiieaiiie ettt ettt et e s e st sbe e e bt e eb e e aateessbeesabeeabee e nneneeaaans 1
Retainer - Cap (LX30/40 SEIIES)......uuiiuuiaiiiaitieaiie ettt ettt et e st esbe e saneenbaeeeeaannee 1
Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST) (LX30/40 SEES).......ccutiiuieiiuiiiitieeiie ettt e e 1
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST) (LX30/40 SEMES)........eecuireeiiieieeieeieeiee e e 1
(070107 S 1V o) o SRR SPPPP 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 X 3/4 Phil. TruSS Hd......c.coiiiiiiiiii e 2

NUL 17420 HEX (SST ). nttiieeteeiieetee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et e ee e et e eneeneeeanneeanns 2
LoCKWAShEr 1/4 HElICAl (SST)...uuiii ittt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 2
(07T o] o Tl = =Y o [ PRSP PTRSURUOPPPNt 1
(07T o] o Tl = = (T USRS PRUPPPPNt 1
Wireway (LX & LXi Series)

Wireway (LXG & LXIG SEHES)...cccuuieiuuiiitieeiieieeitieetieaiee ettt ettt e sttt e st esbee et e e steeesnbeesneaeeaannnneens 1
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST)......eiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt st en e e e e 3
NUE 17420 HEX (SST).nriiiieitieeesieeee sttt sttt enn e e neeeaane 3
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-328613
00-532395
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
00-329246
00-329247
FE-025-03
FE-026-22
SD-033-14
00-329086
00-329837
NS-031-08
00-329206
00-892803
00-892715
00-329056-00001
00-329274
00-293014
00-116198-00003
00-918228
00-328605-00001
00-328605-00002
00-328605-00003

00-328605-00004
00-892725-00001
00-067500-00007
00-328980-00001
NS-031-50
00-289364-00003
00-749400
00-328994
00-329275
00-473318-00002
00-294677-00004
00-526454-00002
00-113703
00-270902

TANK ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART AMT.
COVET = SEIVICE. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt a ettt sat e bt et e e bt e st e e e ebneeeeeeas 1
L= oL 1 =T o 0 1= o O P OUP PR 1
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICal (SST)....uuii ittt e e e e e e e e 4
Grommet - Chemical BoX (LX40 SEHES).....ccccuiiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt e e 3
Cap - Chemical Box (LX40, LXi, & LXIG SEIHES).....cccutiiieiiieiiieniee et 2

Bushing - Electrical Str. (LX40 SEMES).......cuiuiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e 1
Bushing - Electrical Snap (LXi & LXIGC SEIES)......cccuutiiuiiiiiieiiieeiiee ettt e e 6
Self-Tapping Screw 4-20 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (LX40 Seri€s)........ccoiuiiriiiriiieiiieeiiee e 4
Board - Chemical Sensor Assy. (LX40 SEr€S)........coiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
Box Assy. - Chemical Sensor (LX40 Series)

Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LX40 SEIES).....ccueeueerueeieeieiieesteee s enie e snee e see e enneee s
Gasket - Chemical Sensor Box (LX40 SEri€S)........ccucuiiiuiiiiiiiiiieeiee et 2
Bracket - Chemical Sensor (LXIC & LXIGC).......ccocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Board - Chemical SENSOr LXi........cociiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
Standoff

TaNK Probe & Wir€ ASSY ... ..eiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e e bt e e e st e e e e e e e e 1
GASKEL. ...t r e Rt r et 1
NUL = PrODE......coi e e 1
Deflector - Water (NOt SROWN)........ciiiiiiiiie et e e 1
Element - Sump Heater (208 V., 1500 W.) (LX30/40 & LXG Seri€s).......ccccveeriuiiiriieeiiiiieeaninns 1
Element - Sump Heater (240 V., 1500 W.) (LX30/40 & LXG Seri€s).......ccccveeriurriniieeriiieeeannns 1
Element - Sump Heater (120 V., 1500 W.) (LX30, LX30C, LX40C, LXGC, LXiC, &

LXIGC SEIIES). .ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e at e e e ae e e se e e eab e e ea bt e ehe e e embeeambeeeneeeenbeesmseansaeeaeaannnns 1
Element - Sump Heater (480 V.) (3 Ph.)..uuii e 1
Element - Sump Heater (208-240 V., 1500-1997 W.) (LXi & LXiG Series)........ccecovverirereeannnns 1
O-Ring (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG Series)

Control - Temperature Limiting (LX18H, LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG Series).......c...ccccevuvveeeenn. 1
STOP NULE B-32 HEX (STt et eee e 2
Spacer (LX18H, LX30/40, & LXG SEIES).....ciuuerueeruienieeriienieenieeieeeeeieeeesneesneesneesneesneesnneesnneeens 2

Bracket - Overtemp MOUNTING. .......ccuoiiiiiiii e et e e 1
Sensor - Probe.........c.ccoceeeeeee AR
Probe - SUMP LEVEL. ..ottt et e e 1
Barrier - SUMP Heater (IMYIAr)........o . ittt e e e e e e e e e s 1
Clamp - Wire (1 1.D.) (Use With Chemical Sensor Harness)..........coccceearuieeineiieniiee e 5

FOAM TaPE....uiiiiiieeeeeeeee et e AR
Cable Tie (Use With Water DefleCtor)..........cooii it 1
TUDING = RUDDET ... et 1

11 - F-33959 Rev. D (May 2012)
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58031

1 NS-031-50 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST) (LX & LXG SErIES).....cccuuiiiuiiiiieiiie ittt 2

2 00-328609 Retainer - Magnet (LX & LXG Series)

3 00-436091 Magnet - DOOr CyCle SWItCR.........cc.uiiiiiiiii e e

4 00-473340 Retainer - Magnet Door (LX & LXG SEFES)......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1

5 00-542857 TaPE = FOAM (18 IN. ).ttt ettt ettt st sr e e e 2

6 00-892600 Retainer - Magnet Door (LXi & LXIG SErES)........cccuiiuiiiiiiiieiii et 1

7 00-329070 Guard - Splash

8 NS-015-01 NUL 17420 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt sttt ettt b e esn e e enneeanne 1

9 WS-023-24 WWASIET ...ttt ettt e 3
10 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST)......eiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt ente e e e e ennee 1
11 00-474117 RECEIVET = PUSH-ON....ciiiiiiiec et 2
12 00-474116 1210 ] 1T S B To o] 3 (o] J PRSP 2
13 00-328987 Brace - Door (RH) (LX & LXi SEHES)....cuuiiuiiiiieriiieiiie ettt st e e 1
14 00-474885-00001 Brace - Door (RH) (LXG & LXIG SEFIES)......cccuuiiriiiiriieiiie ettt 1
15 NS-015-01 Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
16 WL-006-17 LOCKWASher 174 HElICAl (SST)....iiuiiiiieieeiieiteere ettt sttt ene e aneeeanee 2
17 00-473115-00001  HiNGE = DOOT (RH)... ettt ettt b e e e e et e e et 1
18 NS-015-01 INUL 17420 HEX (SST ). uttitietieieeeteet ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt et eneeeanneeeanes 4
19 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCal (SST)....ccuiiiiiiiiiitieii ittt 4
20 00-473466 Button - Door Handle
21 00-328597 Brace - Door (LH) (LX & LXi SEIHES).....cciuiiiiiieiiee ittt ettt ettt entaee e e 1
22 00-474884-00001 Brace - Door (LH) (LXG & LXIG SEIES).......eeiueiiiiieaiieiiieaiieanieeeiteeaeee st sieesteesbeesaeessnseaaeeannee 1
23 00-329070 [CTUE=T (o B o] - T o PSSP SORUPPPPE 1
24 NS-015-01 NULE 17420 HEX (SST).niiiieeiiieee sttt eeaene 1
25 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCal (SST)......uiiiieiiie ittt et e e e 1
26 00-329007 122 T o ] T o PSR 1
27 00-329006 LI o T o =] T o I = - U 1
28 00-329008 Bushing - Torsion Bar (RH)..
29 00-328570 HINGE = DOOT (LH) ..ttt et e e e e anee
30 NS-015-01 INUL 17420 HEX (SST ). nttiieetteieeeteet ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e b eneeeanneeanne
31 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 174 HEliCal (SST)....ccuiiiiiiiiiitieii ittt 2
32 OR-001-06 (@ 13T T TP OSSO U PP P PP UPRRUP 2
33 RR-011-60 Retaining Ring (LXi, LXIiC, & LXIG SEIES)....ccuutiiueiaiiriiieiiieiiieesiee e et sieeeeee e s ensaeeae e e 2
34 00-329310 TOFSION BaI ASSY ...ttt ettt e e et e e e bt e e e at et e e et e e e e etne e e e e 1
35 00-473668 Door Assy. (Incls. Door, Magnet, Retainers, RH Hinge, & Hardware) (LX18, LX30, &

[0 PSRBTt 1

36 00-892701-00001  Door - Weldment (LXi SErIES).......ccuuiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt et e e 1
37 00-913027-00001  DoOr - WeldMENt (LX SEIIES).....eeiiiiiiieiiiiieeaiiiee et ee ettt ettt e e e et e e e e sate e e e eteeeeesasaeeesasnnennsnnnnes 1
38 00-892701-00002  Door - Weldment (LXiG Series)......
39 NS-031-16 Stop Nut 10-24 Hex Elastic (SST)..
40 WS-023-34 Washer.......ccocooiviiiiiices .
41 00-329224 Magnet = DOOE (CEIAIMIC)......ccuuieueeiteeitee ettt et et b et e et sttt eesab e e sbeesabeesteeeabeesbeeannnneeeeeas
42 00-918105 Label - Error Codes (LXi SEHES).....ccuuiiueiiieeiiie ettt ettt ettt essae et eeeeannee 1
43 00-473098 Label - Error Codes (LX18 & LX30 Series)..
44 00-473222 Label - Error Codes (LX40 SEIES).....cuutiuiirieiiiieiieesitt st sit ettt sttt sttt e e e e einee
45 00-941420 LOGO = AQVANSYS. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt b e e et e ae e ettt e et nae e et e e e e eanne 1
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55756

PART NO.

00-329079
00-328981-00001
00-294500-025-1
00-328971-00001
NS-031-08
WS-017-06
NS-031-08
00-329065
00-473109
00-328670
00-473173
00-473173-00002
00-473173-00003
00-329056-00001
00-294436-00003
FE-021-19
SC-021-08
00-294325-016-1
SC-080-12
00-087713-085-1
NS-031-08
00-749728
00-087713-104-1
00-749727
00-294325-015-1
SC-112-39
FE-019-43
00-118544-00002
SC-093-23
WL-014-07
00-294325-016-1
SC-080-12
00-328721-00006
00-329080
00-474281
SC-021-08
00-892783
00-328967-00001
00-748922-00001
00-328969-00001
00-328970-00001
00-474929-00001
00-473221-00001
00-475300-00001
00-749497-00001
00-749135-00001
00-749551-00001
00-087714-046-1
00-087713-040-2
00-749610
00-749468
00-329787
00-474673
00-065890-00029

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

(LX SERIES)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Barrier - Board (IMYIAI).........cooiiiiiieee ettt 1
Breaker - CirCUIt (5 AMP. ). ..ottt ettt ettt b et e e e 1
Transformer (45 VA, 50/60 HZ.)......c.cooouiiiiiiiii et 1

Transformer Harness Assy
StOP NUL 8-32 SPECIAI (SST). e iuiieeeiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e rtee e e e sasbeaessbeeeeasnnssbnenenes
AT g T G (S 1 PSP PUPP TN
Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST).....coeieeiiiiiiieiiieeeeee e
Bracket - Reed Switch Mounting (Incls. Locating Screws)..
Reed SWItCh ASSY......coiuiiiiiiiieeiiie e
Board - CONtrol (LX40 SEIES)......euiuiiiiieiiieiiet ettt ettt sttt en e e e e ennee
Board - Control (LX18/30 SErES)......ccouuiiiuiiiieiiiie ettt ettt e e e e
Board - Control (LXG Series)
Board - Control (LX30C W/BOOSTET).........cciuiiiiiiiiiieiiit ettt ettt e e 1
Standoff - DUl LOCKING. ....c..uiiiiiiiii ittt e e 4
BIOCK = FUSE.....ciiaitieiei ettt ettt ettt s e st ea e e e e anee 2
FUSE (3.2 AMP., 250 V. ).ttt ettt ent e 2
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)..
BIOCK = T@IMINAL.......oiiiiiii e e e

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Phil. Fil. HA. (SST)....cctiiiiiiiiiiiirieieieseeeseee e

Contactor - Double Pole (50/60 Hz.) (LXH & LXGH)......cccoiiiiiiieiiiiieeie e 1
StOP NUt 8-32 SPECIAI (SST)....eeeiutieiuiieiii ettt ettt st e st e be e st eeeeenn 2

Bracket - Contactor (Short) (3 Ph.)....coiiii e 1
Contactor (3-Pole) (30 @amp.) (3 Ph. )i e 1
Bracket - Contactor (LONG) (3 Ph.)......oo it 1
Block - Terminal

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....ccoiiieiiieiieereeeeese e 2
Strain Relief (All H SEHES)......cc.ii it AR
LUG = GrOUNGING. ...ttt ettt ettt e e st sae e e s it e e e e e saaeeatneaeeeeanns 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd..........coociiiiiii e

Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST)..
BIOCK = T@IMINAL.......oiiiiiii e e e

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Phil. Fil. HA. (SST)....cctiiiiiiiiiiieiieirieseeesee e

BOAId = REIAY ... et e e e e e as 1
Barrier - POWET (IMYII)........eiiieiie ettt et st e e e e 1
Standoff (Male/FEemale HEX)..........iiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST).....ccocuiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
Harness - Jumper (Conn. 10 SOCKE)........coiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

Harness - Booster (Contactor to Booster) (LXH & LXGH Series)
Harness - Booster (Contactor to Booster) (LXH & LXGH Series)

Harness - Sensor (Cntrl. Bd. to Sensors) (LX18H, LX30, & LXG Series)..........ccocoeveviiieeeannns 1
Harness - Sensor (Cntl. Bd. to Sensors) (LX18 & LX18C)......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Harness - Sensor (Cntl. Bd. to Sensors) (LX40 Seri€s).......cccouiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 1
Harness - Standard (Relay Board to Base Components)

Harness - Chemical Pump (Prom Relay Board to Terminal Block in Base)..........c.ccccccvvieennnns 1
Harness = BOOSTET (3 PhH. ). ..ottt sb et e e e 1
Harness - SUMP HEAter (3 Ph.)......oi it e e 1

Harness - LX Standard (3 Ph.).....coouioiii ettt 1
Relay (2-P0l€) (B0 AIMIP. ). c..ueiiieiiiie ittt ettt ettt be ettt nb et e e e e aanee 1
Contactor (30 AMP., 3-POIE)......cooiiiiiiiii e 1
Bracket - Relay MOUNTING.........ooiiiiiiii ittt e e 1
Bracket - Contactor-Mounting..

NUL 10-24 WEIA. ...ttt ettt b e et et ene e e e aneeeaane
SUPPOIt = HAMMESS.......eeeiieeiie ettt et e e et e e e et e e e eabee e e e aasbeeesnbeeesasnnbsbrnnnnen 1
CoNNECtOr - INSUIALEA. ..o 1
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58035

PART NO.

NS-031-08
00-892624
00-473109
NS-047-82
WL-006-23
00-918315
00-892469
00-892713
00-892471
NS-047-82
FE-019-43
NS-031-08
NS-031-08
SC-112-39
00-294325-015-1
00-892602
00-087711-180-1
WL-008-32
00-118544-00002
SC-041-05
00-473660
WL-006-07
SC-080-12
00-294436-00002
FE-023-78
FE-022-74
00-473196
SC-080-12
WS-017-06
NS-031-15
WL-006-07
SC-066-05
00-294500-00051
WL-006-07
SC-066-05
NS-031-08
00-087713-00106
00-892934-00001
SC-021-98
00-749610
FE-024-94
00-329056-00001
SC-080-12
00-294325-016-1
00-087714-046-1
SC-021-98
WL-006-01
NS-011-12
00-329056-00001
00-892932
00-294500-027-7
00-294500-027-8

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
(LXI SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.

StOP NUt 8-32 SPECIAI (SST).. e iutieiuiieiit ettt ettt st e b e sbe e e eeeenn 2
Bracket - Re€d SWItCh MEG.........oiiiiiiiiiiie et e e 1
SWICH ASSY. = DIOOT ... ...ttt et b ettt e b et e s enab e e nbe et ee e 1
SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueeiiieitieiei et et et e st ettt te et e et esneesneesneeeeeneeaneeaneeeeneeenn 3
LOCKWASHhEr 5/16 HElICAl (SST)...eiiiiieieiiieeeeiiee ettt eee e et see e e s e e e aee e e e e e eeaeeaaeeens 4
Drawer Weldment - Top (Without BeZel)...........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1
Drawer Weldment - Top (With BezZel).........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
S E Ty T Al Y Y- PP 1
Drawer - Rail

Stop Nut 1/4-20 HEX (SST) (LXIC)..veeuveruriiieeriieieeieeiee sttt 2
SHAIN REIET ... 4
Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LXIC)..oueeiueeiieeiieieiieeitie sttt et sib e bee s eeeeaeeeas 2

Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LXIC)..cueeiuieiiieiieieiie ettt ettt ee e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST) (LXIC).....eeiveiiiiiiieiiieeiieniee e 2
BIOCK = T@rMINGAI (LXIC).. e iueieitie ettt e e e e eanes 1
Bracket - Terminal Connector (LXIC).......ouuuutiiiiiiiieiie it 1
Switch - Toggle D.P.D.T....ccccovrriivnnene

Lockwasher 1/2 Internal Shakeproof.....

Lug - Grounding.........ccoceeviieniiiiniiieiieee

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd. (SST)

Rectifier (Previous CoNSIIUCHION)........cooiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e 1
Lockwasher #10 Helical (SST)

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Phil. Fil. Hd. (SST)....cctiiuiiiiiiiieiieiirieseeese e 1
BIOCK = FUSE (3 PH.) (LXIH). ...ttt e e e e 1
FUSE (1.25 AMP., 500 V. )ittt ettt ettt e st e st e e e sateenbaeeaeeannne 1

FUSE (0.6 AMP., 500 V.) ..ottt ettt ettt e ettt en e e e e nnee 1
Bracket - FUSE.......ooiii e e 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Phil. Fil. Hd. (SST)...ceitiiiiieieeere et 1
LT L= (1S 1 I TSSOSO PPPPRTPPP 1
S0P NUL 10-24 HEX (SST)-.eiueieiieitierii ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et esne e et e e aneeanneeeneee s 1
Lockwasher #10 HeliCal (SST)......uiiieiiiieriiee ettt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....cieiiiiiiieieeieseeese et 1
Transformer (30 VA, 50/60 HzZ. ...ttt et e e e e e e 1
Lockwasher #10 HElICAl (SST)....uiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiii ettt e e e e e e e e e s
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).

Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LXIH).....eeiiieiieeiie ettt
Contactor (25 AmMP., 3-Pol€) (LXIH)....cuuiiiiieiiieeii e 1
Relay - Board ASSY........ccccoeuveeiiieeiiiieeeneeene

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Rd. Hd. (SST)...

Bracket - Relay Mounting (3 Ph.).......ccccccueene

Fuse - TIMe Delay (4.0 AMP.) ... ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 2
15 =T Lo o i 1SRRIt 4
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Phil. Fil. Hd. (SST)....citiiiiiiiiiiereeeseeseee e 2
BIOCK = TE@IMINAL........oiiiiii ettt sttt e e e e e 1
Relay (2-Pole) (30 AMP.) (3 Ph.) (LXIH)...coueiiiieeiiieieeieeee e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. RA. Hd. (SST)...cceiiiiiiriiiienieeee et 2
Lockwasher #8 HElICal (SST)....cuiiiiieiiie ittt ettt et en e e e e e ennee 2

Stop Nut 8-32 (SST)

CONLIOI BOAIT ASSY.....ceiutiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e et e e bt e et e e bt e e bt e e nbee e nbaeeeeeans 1
Transformer (150 VA, 400 V.)..
Transformer (240 V.) (3 Ph.) .. oo 1

* Discontinued use with serial number 23-1085-462.
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-329062
00-328741
00-913060
00-328739
00-474170
00-329207
ML-130177-0000Z
00-474923
00-892947
00-892458
00-892473
00-328622
00-328620
00-329037
00-328993
00-329205-00001
00-892636
00-892651
00-892625
00-892649
00-892728
00-918247
00-892793
00-892799
00-918248
00-892798
00-892802
00-892838
00-113703
00-083376
OF-035386
00-936966

DISPLAY
NAME OF PART AMT.

Display Module (LXT8 SEIHES).....c.utiiieiiieiiieetee ettt sttt st e e 1
Switch - Keypad Membrane (LX18 SEri€S).........couiiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 1
Display Module (LX30 & LXG Series)
Switch - Keypad Membrane (LX30 SEriES)......cccuuuiiiiiiiiiiiaiiie et 1
Switch - Keypad Membrane (LXG SErES).........eueiiuuiiiiiiiiiiee ettt saineeneeeeeee 1
Barrier - Display Board (Mylar) (LX40 SEIES).......cciuieiiiaiiiaiieiieesie ettt siee et e e s a e e 1

Kit - Conversion Display (LX40).........utiuitieeaiieeiie ettt ettt e saeeentaeeaeaannes 1
Switch - Keypad Membrane (LX SEHES).......uuuiuuiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
Barrier - Display Board (Mylar) (LXi SEHES)........eeruiiiiiiiiieiieeiie ettt 1
Display Module (LXi & LXIG S@FIES)......ccerueiiiieieiieieieeie e 1
Switch - Keypad Membrane (LXi & LXIG SEr€S)......cccuiuiieiiiiiriiriieeeiiiee e e eiieeeeseeeeeeeeeneeveeneees 1

Bezel - Display (LX18/30, LXG, & LXi SEHES)....ccuuuteeieireeiiieeeiieeeeiee e st e eseeeesieee st eeaeeaae e s 1
Bezel - Display (LX40 SErIES)......cccuiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e e
RING = GASKEL. ... ettt
StUA = RECEIVET ...ttt e ettt e e e e s et e e e e e e e e ataeeeeeeeeassasbeeaaeaeanaaaeesenes
Harness - Display (LX40 Series).

HAMESS = BOOSTEN......eeiieiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e easa e e eaaees
HAINESS = SENSON ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e saar e e e sasbeeeessbeeeessaneeeaeeaaeaeas 1
Harness - LOW VOIt TranSfOrmMer...........cocuviiiiiiiiie e a e e e 1
Harness - POWET TranSfOIMMEN............uiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e ar e e e e e e aaeaeas 1
[ F= T LRI =T To b= o PSP 1
Harness - Standard (1 Ph.)........ooi e 1
Harness - Jumper (ConN. TO SOCKEL).........coiuiiiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e 1
Harness - Standard (3 Ph.)......ooii e 1
Harness - Standard (3 Ph. ). e e e e 1
Harness - BoOSter/SUMP (3 Ph.)....ei et e e e e 1
Harness - ChemiCal SENSON.........iiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaa e aeaaaas 1
Harness - ChemiCal SENSOK.........iiiiiie ittt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e seaaaeeeeaaeas 1
Cable Tie

LA L= I 1= UUPPPPPPPURS
LI Te T A4 o T T PO PSP PPPPPPPP AR
Harness - Rinse Switch (LXIPRC & LXIPRGOC)..........iiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX30/40, LXG, LXI, & LXIG SERIES)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57998

1 00-473096

2 00-329308

3 00-436106

4 00-892101 Wash Arm ASSY. (PIUGIESS).....couuiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e 1

5 00-328610 GUIAE = WASN ANttt eb e sb et e b e nre et ennn e s 1

6 00-436109 Nut - Wash Arm..........

7 00-328748 Washer - Rinse Arm...

8 00-749369 Rinse Arm (Plugless)..

9 00-328746 Shaft = RINSE AIMN.. .ttt e et e e et e e e et e e e seeeeessseeeesnsteaeasaeaeeasseeeesssnssssnnnnen
10 00-749369 RINSE AIM (PIUGIESS)......eiiitiiiiii ittt ettt sb et e e e e anes
11 00-328748 Washer - Rinse Arm...

12 00-328610 GUIAE = WASN ANttt ettt e e et et e et e et aeeneeeneeene e eeaneeeeneee s
13 00-436109 INUL = WASH AT .ttt ettt e e e et et e b e b e e s eneeeaneeeanne 1
14 00-892101 Wash Arm ASSY. (PIUGIESS).....cc ittt ettt et e et e e e e e e e annes 1
15 00-749367 AT = WASH ..ttt e 1
16 00-474886 Washer - Restrictor (LXG & LXiG Series)....
17 00-329308 Nut - Wash Arm Assy. (INCIS. HEM 18)....cccuiiiiiiiie e
18 00-436106 UG ettt ettt e r e enn e e rn e aan 1
19 00-473096 Shaft - Wash Arm....

00-473564 PlIUQG = ClIEAN=OUL......utiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt b et e e s
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX30/40, LXG, LXI, & LXIG SERIES)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58033
1 00-473096 Shaft - Wash AIM.......o e et et
2 00-893495 Nut - Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. Item 3)....
3 00-436106
4 00-892101
5 00-328610
6 00-436109
7 00-918113-00001  Rinse Arm Assy. (INCIS. HEMS 15)......oiiiiiiiiii e 2
8 00-328610 GUIAE = WASN ANttt b et b et e b et b e bt eneesaeeneennneeeneee s 1
9 00-436109 INUL = WASH AT ettt b e bbb e bt ent e e e beeeanne 1
10 00-892101 Wash Arm Assy. (Plugless)
11 00-474886 Washer - Restrictor (LXG & LXIG SEIIES).......ueiuiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
12 00-893495 Nut - Wash Arm Assy. (INCIS. HEM 13)....coiiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 00-436106 RING..eoiiie e
14 00-473096 Shaft - Wash Arm....
15 00-918113-00009 Retaining RiNG........cccoeiviviiiiiieiiieiiceien
16 00-941724 Shaft - Wash Arm (LXIPRC & LXIPRGOC).......cccctiierieeeeeenesie et e e snee e e snneee s 1
17 00-941701 Arm Assy. - Rinse (LXIPRC & LXIPRGC).....cccuviieiiiieiiesieesieesie et 1
18 00-918113-00001  Rinse Arm Assy
19 00-941701 Arm Assy. - Rinse (LXIPRC & LXIPRGC).......ccuiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
20 00-941724 Shaft - Wash Arm (LXIPRC & LXIPRGOC).......cccutriiiieierieeeiee et 1
00-473564 PlIUG = ClIEAN-OUL. ...ttt et ettt AR
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PART NO.

00-473095
00-329308
00-893495
00-436106
00-892101
00-328610
00-436109
00-329010
00-328610
00-436109
00-892101
00-329308
00-893495
00-436106
00-473095

WASH ARM ASSEMBLY

(LX18 SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Wash Arm Assy. (Plugless) (INCIS. HEMS 6 & 7)......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 1
Guide - Wash Arm
Nut - Wash Arm....
Screw - Wash Arm Retaining...
Guide - Wash Arm
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58030

1 00-328998 Gasket - Wash Arm SUPPOI.........eiiiieiee ettt e et e e saeanbebeeeeeee 1

2 00-893495 NUL = WASH AN ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt et e e st e e s e e e et e e e e et e e e e aeeeeas 2

3 00-328998 Gasket - Wash Arm SUPPOI.........oeiiiieiee ettt e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e sasseaeeasnssnasnnnees 1

4 00-328641 Hose - Outlet Drain ValVe...........coiiiiiiiiice e 1

5 00-534651 Clamp = HOSE H#32....ee ettt et e et e e st e e e s te e e e e ate e e e e ntnaeeeanteeeennnnrnarnnaeen 1

6 00-473011 101 =T o] 1o =T = USSP PRPRTROPR 1

7 00-067500-00007  O-RING...eeueeiteeieauierieeieeieeiesee st eeestee st as e sseeneesaeeteameeseeenseaseenseaseeaseeneeaneeneeeneesaeenseaneeneeenseeeenses 1

8 00-473010 Bracket - Solenoid...

9 00-538412 ClaMP = HOSE.....ceee ettt e b ettt ae e bttt e et e e
10 00-328607 HOSE - PUMP OULIET. ...ttt e e e 1
11 00-473009 BUSHING = VaIVE ROG........eiiiiiiiitiiee ettt e eneeeaane 1
12 00-292856-00002  HOSE = DIFAIN.......eitiiiiiitieie ittt et b et b et a e bt et b e bt nae et et e et 1
13 00-528499 Clamp - Hose....

14 00-186527 Lo F= 1) (=T A o To ] YU UPPPPPTPUPS 1

15 00-476664-00001  SPring = Drain HOSE......coiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e sttt e bt esabe e s be e e bt e sabeenbseaaeaannnes 1

16 00-329241 Drain Body Valve Assy..........cccceenueee.

17 00-893457 Pipe - Wash Assy. (LX & LXi Series)

18 00-893458 Pipe - Wash ASSY.......ccocveviiinieenieen.

19 00-473144 Elbow - Union (Previous CONSIIUCHION)...........eiitiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
00-113703 L0 o 1T USSP 1
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58037

1

O ~NO O WN

PART NO.

00-893457
00-893458
00-328998
00-893495
00-328998
00-538412
00-918110
00-538412

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

Pipe - Wash Assy. (LX & LXi Series)
Pipe - Wash Assy. (LXG & LXiG Series)..
Gasket - Wash Arm Support
Nut - Wash Arm Assy
Gasket - Wash Arm Support

Clamp - Hose
Hose - Pump
Clamp - Hose

NAME OF PART AMT.

To Manifold..

-29-

F-33959 Rev. D (May 2012)



LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

F-33959 Rev. D (May 2012) -30-



LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58044

*25
*26
27
*28
29
*30
31
32
33
34
35

PART NO.

00-329240-00001
00-329240-00008
00-476734-00001

00-329240-00002
00-476734-00002
00-329240-00003
00-329240-00014
00-476734-00003
00-936552

00-918115-00001
00-538412
00-557627
00-328606
00-918135
NS-031-16
WL-006-17
SC-041-86
00-328626
00-557627
SC-118-58
WL-006-17
00-918146
WL-006-17
SC-041-86
00-918203
00-918273
00-557627
00-918148
00-528499
00-918217
00-528499
00-292856-00002
00-292856-00003
00-476664-00001
00-538412
00-474837-00001
00-474837-00002
00-749564-00001
00-749564-00002
00-329240-00004
00-476734-00004
00-329240-00006
00-329240-00005

00-329240-00009

00-476734-00005
00-476734-00008
00-476734-00011
00-476734-00012
00-476734-00010
00-476734-00006
00-329240-00007
00-476734-00007
00-476734-00009

PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.

Motor - Pump LX (60 Hz.) (INGEISOII).......eeiiiiiiie ettt e e e e 1
Motor - Pump LX (50 Hz.) (INGEISOII).......eiiiiiiiie e 1
Kit - Motor Pump (50/60 Hz.) (Crane) (Incls. Motor, Casing/Cover Screws, & O-Ring)

Support - Head (Pump Rear) (INGErSOIl)..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Pump Casing Kit (Crane) (Incls. Casing, Screws, & O-RiNg)........cccccerviiimiiiiiiiniiiiiciiiieee e 1
Casing (Pump Front) (INGErSOI)..........couiiiiiiiee et 1
Casing - O-RING (INGEISOI)......co ittt et e e st e e e saeeeeesasnnssareneees 1
Kit - Casting Pump (Crane) (Incls. Cover, Screws, & O-RiNg)........cccouiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieieeeeeeeen 1

Kit - Debris Strainer (Incls. Box Strainer & Thimble Strainer) (Current Construction)

Strainer - Sump Tube.

ClaMP = HOSE.....ciiet ettt ettt eae e eb e et e et e ee e
ClaMP = HOSE.....ce ettt et eb e et e et e e e a e 1
Hose - Pump Inlet

HOSE - Drain PUMP INIEL.......oiiie et e e e e e e e e 1
Stop Nut 10-24 HeX EIaStic (SST)...uieiuiiaiieiiieiiieiie ettt ettt s e e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST)......eiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e s en e e e e e ennee 2
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX Hd........oiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e aenneees 2
Bracket

(O =T o] o T o TSR SRUPPPP 1
Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 X 12mm HeX Hd.......ooiiiiiiiiii e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)

Bracket - Pump.......ccccoceveenen.

Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/8 HeX Ha.......coiiiiiiiiie e e 2
PUMP = Drain (B0 HZ.)...oooeeie ettt ettt e sttt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
Pump - Drain (50 Hz.)....

ClamMP = HOSE....ee e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e eaaaeeeeaabeeeeatnarnarnnnees
Hose - Drain PUMP OULIEL..........oouiiiieeee et e e e e e e e e 1
(=T o] T o [o TSSO PTSURUPPPPt 1
TEE - ChECK VAIVE.....c.eiiiie et et 1
Clamp - Hose

HOSE = Drain (LX SEIES)...c..eiiitiiitie ittt ettt sttt sttt et et e e e e eanne 1
HOSE = Drain (LXi SEIES)....coutiiiuiieiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e 1
SPriNG = Drain HOSE......cuiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
ClaMP = HOSE.....ciei ettt b et et e et eb et et e et ee e 1
Pump & Motor Assy. (115/230 V., 60 Hz.) (Incls. All Pump & Motor Parts)............ccccccueeeeenins 1
Pump & Motor Assy. (115/230 V., 50 Hz.) (Incls. All Pump & Motor Parts)..........cccccceeeeeeneenn. 1
Pump & Motor Assy. (380-400/480 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.).....ccceiiiiiiiiiiinieieeeeece e 1
Pump & Motor Assy. (380-450 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)...cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieicee

Shaft Seal Kit (Ingersoll) (Incls. Seal, O-Ring, Casing O-Ring, & Shims)...........cccoccveeiniiiieenn.
Shaft Seal Kit (Crane) (Incls. Seal, O-Ring, Casing O-Ring, & Shims).........cccccoccvviiiiiiiiieeennn. 1
Plug Kit (Ingersoll) (Incls. Ryton Plug & O-RiNG)........cciiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeiieeiee e 1
Impeller Kit - LX (60 Hz.) (Ingersoll) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & Hardware)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Impeller Kit - LX (50 Hz.) (Ingersoll) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & Hardware)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Kit - Impeller (60 Hz.) (Crane) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & SCrews)...........cccccevcuvvveeennnn 1
Impeller Kit - LX (50 Hz.) (Crane) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & Screws)............ccccccceeue. 1

Kit - Impeller (60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (60 Hz., 3 Ph.)..cc.oiiiiiieieeeee e 1
Impeller Kit (50 HZ., 3 Ph. ). oottt 1
Pump Motor Kit (60 HzZ., 3 Ph.)......oiiiiiiiie et 1
Plug Kit (Crane) (Incls. Pipe Plug & O-RiNG).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Shim Kit (Ingersoll) (Incls. 0.002, 0.015, & 0.025).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1

Shim Kit (Crane) (Incls. 0.005, 0.015, & 0.030)......c.ceeiiiiiieiiiaiieiie e siee e eeeeeae e 1
Kit - Motor Shaft FIINGEr (Cran@)..........cocueiiiiiiiie ittt e e 1

* Starting Serial Number 23-1085-462.
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LX SERIES DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58061
1 00-328994 SENSOT = PTODE......cee e e 1
2 00-329027 Booster Tank WEIdMENT...........ooiiiiei e e et e e s e e e nnn e e e e eeaeeeens 1
3 00-328980-00001  Protector - High Limit (LXH Series, LXGH, LXiH, & LXiGH)........ccceiivriieiesee e 1
4 00-748833 [ = T =Y PSP 1
5 NS-031-16 Stop Nut 10-24 HexX EIaStiC (SST)....eeutieeriieiereeeeeie ettt 3
6 00-329009 (Included with emS O thru 18).......ccciiiiiiiii e 1
7 NS-014-01 NUL 1/4-20 HEX (BIraSS).....ccueeueauereereeieuieuietestesteseeeetesteseeseeseeseesesaesaesseseneaseaseasesseeeseasessseanseanseas 4
8 WL-006-17 LOCKWASHET 1/4 HEICAI (SST)...uiitiitititeieieee ettt ettt e e as 4
9 00-474713-00001  Element - Booster Heater (208 V., 6000 W.) (LX30/40H, LX30C, & LXGH Series)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
10 00-474713-00002  Element - Booster Heater (240 V., 6000 W.) (LX30/40H, LX30C, & LXGH Series)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
11 00-474713-00003  Element - Booster Heater (208 V., 7000 W.) (LX18H Series)
12 00-474713-00004 Element - Booster Heater (240 V., 7000 W.) (LX18H Series)
13 00-913102-00018  Element - Booster Heater (240/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LHGH).........ccoooviiiiiniiiiiiiiiieeee 1
14 00-913102-00019  Element - Booster Heater (208/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LHGH)........ccceoevveiiiieieiee e 1
15 00-913102-00020  Element - Booster Heater (480/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LHGH)..........
16 00-913102-00021  Element - Booster Heater (380-415/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LHGH)
17 00-913102-00132  Element - Booster Heater (208-240 V., 4507-6000 W.) (1 Ph.) (LXi & LXiG Series)
18 00-913102-00133  Element - Booster Heater (208-240 V., 5255-7000 W.) (3 Ph.) (LXiH & LXiGH)
19 FP-052-20 Pipe Plug 1/8 Sq. HA. (SST)...cctririiieiiiii ittt
00-749236 Kit - Booster (Incls. ltems 2 thru 5, 7, 8, & WIriNG).......cveeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e
00-329603 Barrier - Mylar BOOSTE..........uiiiiiiiii ittt e e e 1
00-294677-00004  Clamp = W€ (1 L.D.)..eeiueeie oottt ettt e et et e st e nne e e e e nneeeennees 1
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ILLUS.
PL-55744

PART NO.

00-473748
00-436397-00001
00-329015-00006
00-892244-00003
00-544424
00-544424
FP-016-12
FP-040-45
00-329972-00001
00-328568
FP-081-15
00-293408
00-292787
00-544424
00-473748
FP-016-12
FP-040-45
00-329972-00001
00-328568
00-293408
00-292787
FP-081-15
00-892244-00004
00-271837
00-270380

PLUMBING
(LX18 SERIES)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Fitting - Flow Restrictor 3/4 MPT W/Barbed Adapter............cccueiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Spring 5/8 Hose Support 1/2 x 13-1/2 (Inside Item 3)....ccc.oiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 1
Hose 5/8 x 18 Fill Valve to BoOSter INlet...........ccoovuiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Hose 5/8 x 48 Booster to Fill Air Gap
Clamp = HOSE HB.....c ittt ettt
Clamp = HOSE #8.....ceeieei ettt e e 1
EIbow - RedUCING 3/4 10 1/2......oiieieeeee ettt 1
Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/2 Lg. TBE ...ttt nee e 1
Valve - Solenoid 1/2 (110-120 V.)...
Bracket - Solen0id VaIVe.............cooiiiiiiiii e
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 Hose Male 10 1/2 MPT .......uiiiiiiiiec ettt 1
HOSE - Fill ASSY....eviiiiiiiiiiiiec e
Filter - Fill Hose Assy
Clamp - HOSE #8......coeeiiieeecee e
Fitting - Flow Restrictor 3/4 MPT W/Barbed Adapter............cccieiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeec e 1
EIbow - REAUCING 3/4 10 1/2......eiiiieee et 1
Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/2 Lg. TBE
Valve - Solenoid 1/2 (110120 V.)..o oottt e e 1
Bracket - SoIEN0Id VAIVE...........couiiiiiii e 1
HOSE = Fll ASSY ...ttt ettt et e et e e e ettt e e e e at e e e e nbe e e e e nbe e e e e e e e eaaeaaaans 1
FIEEr = Fill HOSE ASSY ...ttt ettt e et e e e ettt e e e st e e e e e e e e e e aaaaans 1
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 Hose Male to 1/2 MPT...
Hose 5/8 x 31 Fill Valve t0 Fill Air Gap......c..ceeeeuiieeiiiee ettt a e e
Service Kit - Solen0id ValVe.........c..cocuiiiiiiiiie e 1
Coil - Solenoid Valve (115 V.) (Jackes - EVANS).......ccocuiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee et 1
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ILLUS.
PL-59761

PLUMBING
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

(LX30H, LX40H, LXGH, LXIH, & LXIGH SERIES)

PART NO.

00-277112-00002
00-475024
00-475052
00-328994
00-329222
FP-087-31
FP-087-46
00-544424
00-329017
00-329017-00003
00-328612
00-329017
00-329017-00003
00-544424
00-436397-00001
00-528499
00-892244-00001
00-892244-00002
00-892244-00001
00-329015-00001

FP-052-20
00-544424
FP-088-29
00-528501
00-475060
00-475052
00-475227-00001
00-328568
00-329280-00001
FP-087-32
00-293408
00-292787
00-328818-00002
FP-087-31
00-544424
00-436397-00001
00-528499
00-329015-00006
00-892244-00003
00-892244-00003
00-544424
FP-087-31
00-270380
00-118270
00-271838
00-893878

NAME OF PART

VacuUuM Bre@Ker (3/4)......coui e e 1
Bracket - Vacuum Breaker
Elbow - 90 Deg. Modified Sreet.........cccuiiiiiiiiiiieiice ettt 1
Sensor - RINSE ASSY. PrODE.........ooiiiii e 1
Connector - Chemical Feeder (Used With Rinse Aid Option)..........c.cccoeviiiiniivennnenn.

Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter (Used W/O Rinse Aid Option)
Fitting - Tube 1/4 (Used With Rinse Aid Option).........ccoccuiiiiiiiiieiiieee e

Clamp = HOSE H.....eeeee ettt e et et e e e bb et e s et e e e et b tenpeneeee
Hose 1/2 x 22 Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LX30/40 & LXi SEMES)......cccueeriuiieiiiieeiiieeaiieeeeeeins 1
Hose 1/2 x 19-3/8 Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LXG & LXiG Series)....
T - RINSE....eii e e
Hose 1/2 x 22 Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LX30/40 & LXi SEMES).......ccueeirureeiiiiiiiiieeiiieeee e
Hose 1/2 X 19-3/8 (LXG & LXIG SEIES)....eerueeeerueerieeiesieesiesieesieeeeseeeneesneeseeeneeseeeeesneenneeanneeeanes 1
Clamp = HOSE 8.ttt et 1
Spring 5/8 Hose Support 1/2 x 13-1/2 (Inside ltems 17, 18, & 20)...
ClaMP = HOSE.....cnee ettt ettt et ae e bt ettt e e e
Hose 5/8 x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 & LXi Series).........cccceevvrieieicivieeeannnns 1
Hose 5/8 x 7-3/4 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXG & LXiG Series)...
Hose 5/8 Adapta Flex (LXi & LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit)........ooiiiiiiiiieieeee e
Hose 5/8 x 11-3/4 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 Series W/O R.A. Option)

Pipe Plug 1/8 Sq. Hd. (SST) (Used With Rinse Aid Option)...
Clamp - HOSE #8.....coeiiiiieiee e
Fitting - Hose 1/4 Barb X 1/8-27 NPTM......ccii ittt
Clamp = HOSE B4ttt e ettt e e st e e e e bt e e e e bbeea e eatbeeeensnntbbrnneeen
Hose 1/4 x 12 Pressure Gauge to Fill Valve....
Elbow - 90 Deg. Modified Street.........ooo i e 1
Valve - Solenoid 3/4 (110-T20 V. ).c.uee ettt sttt e st e e e e nneneeas 1
Bracket - Solenoid ValVe...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieecee e
Valve - Solenoid 3/4 (110-120 V.) (LX30/40 Series) (With Side Pressure Tap
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Garden Adapter..........cccccoueviiieniieeniienineene
HOSE = Fll ASSY ...ttt ettt e et e e e a e e e e e e s
FIlter = Fill HOSE ASSY.....coiiiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt et e e e e eanne 1
Regulator - FIOW..........cocoiiiiiniiiiicieeeeec e
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter...
Clamp - HOSE #8.....cooiiiiiiiic e

Spring 5/8 Hose Support 1/2 x 13-1/2 (Inside fem 38)...........oiiiiiiiieii e 1
(07T o o T o (o T T USSP ORSPPPPNt 1
Hose 5/8 x 18 Fill Valve to Booster Inlet (LX30H, LX40H, LXGH, LXiH, & LXiGH)....
Hose 5/8 x 48 Booster to Vacuum Breaker (LX30H, LX40H, & LXiH)........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeas
Hose 5/8 x 48 Booster to Vacuum Breaker (LXGH & LXIGH).........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiceiiecee e 1
Clamp - HOSE #8.......oeeiiee e

Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter...
Coil - Solenoid Valve.........cccceeviiiiiiniiie e

VacuUM BraCket Kit..........oooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeaees
Service Kit - 3/4 SOIEN0IA VAIVE...........oooiiiiieee et 1
EIDOW = RINSE.....otitiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e et ar e e e e e e e eeaaaeaeeaaees 1
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ILLUS.
PL-58001

PLUMBING
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

(LX30, LX30C, LX40C, LXGC, LXIC, & LXIGC SERIES)

PART NO.

00-277112-00002
00-475024
00-475052
00-328994
00-329222
FP-087-31
FP-087-46
00-544424
00-329017
00-329017-00003
00-328612
00-329017
00-329017-00003
00-544424
00-436397-00001
00-528499
00-892244-00001
00-892244-00002
00-892244-00001
00-329015-00001
FP-052-20
FP-088-29
00-528501
00-475060
00-475052
00-475227-00001
00-328568
00-329280-00001
FP-087-32
00-293408
00-292787
00-328818-00002
FP-087-31
00-544424
00-892244-00003
00-892244-00004
00-892244-00005
00-544424
FP-087-31
00-270380
00-118270
00-271838
00-893878

NAME OF PART
VaCUUM BrEAKET (3/4).....ceuiieiieie ittt ettt et b ettt e b et e e enneeeas 1
Bracket - Vacuum Bre@kKer............ccoouiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
Elbow - 90 Deg. Modified Street..
SeNnsor - RINSE ASSY. PrODE.........oiiiiiii e 1
Connector - Chemical Feeder (Used With Rinse Aid Option)............ccccviiveriiieiniiienie e 1
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter (Used W/O Rinse Aid Option).................... 1
Fitting - Tube 1/4 (Used With Rinse Aid OPtion)..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Clamp - Hose #8
Hose 1/2 x 22 Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LX30/40 & LXi Seri€S).........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeen. 1
Hose 1/2 x 19-3/8 Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LXG & LXiG SEeri€s).......ccceeiiriiiieiiiiiiieiiiieee e 1
Tee - RINSE. ..ot
Hose 1/2 x 22 (LX30/40 Series).....
Hose 1/2 x 19-3/8 (LXG Series)..
Clamp = HOSE H#8..... oottt et e e et e e e et et e e aate e e e e ateeeeentaeeeeasaeaeennnnrnnrnnanes
Spring 5/8 Hose Support 1/2 x 13-1/2 (Inside ltems 17, 18, & 20).....ccccvvreiiiiereeiiiee s 1
Clamp - Hose
Hose 5/8 x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 & LXi Series).........ccccoevvrieieriinieeeannnns 1
Hose 5/8 x 7-3/4 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXG & LXiG Series)........cccevvuirieeniveeeeannnns 1
Hose 5/8 Adapta Flex (LXi & LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit)........cccooviiriiiiiiiiiiiecieeeeeee e 1
Hose 5/8 x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 Series W/O R.A. Option).........c.......... 1
Pipe Plug 1/8 Sq. Hd. (SST) (Used With Rinse Aid Option)
Fitting - Hose 1/4 Barb X 1/8-27 NPTM... ..ottt enaee e
ClampP = HOSE 4.ttt et e e ettt e e e st e e e e eat e e e e e ataeee e sateeeeasnnrnaranaees
Hose 1/4 x 12 Pressure Gauge to Fill ValVe...........cccouiiiiiiiiiiiici e 1
Elbow - 90 Deg. Modified Street.........ccuiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
Valve - Solenoid 3/4 (110-T20 V.).....ee ittt ettt e e 1
Bracket - SOIEN0IA VAIVE.........couiiieiiie ettt s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
Valve - Solenoid 3/4 (110-120 V.) (LX30/40 Series) (With Side Pressure Tap).........ccccccevuveen. 1
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Garden Adapter
HOSE = Fill ASSY....oiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et et saneeat e e e e eanee
FIEEr = Fill HOSE ASSY ...ttt ettt e e et e e e ettt e e e et e e e e e nae e e e e e e eeaaaaaaans 1
Regulator - FIOW..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e

Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter...
Clamp - HOSE H#8......eoceceeee ettt

Hose 5/8 x 48 In. Fill Valve to Vacuum Breaker (LX30/30C, LX40C, & LXiC).......cccceviirirreannnnn 1
Hose 5/8 x 43 In. - Fill Valve to Vacuum Breaker (LXGC & LXiGC).........ceeermiiieiiieieiiiiieeees 1
HOSE 5/8 (LXG, LXIC, & LXIGC). .. eeueeuiruiititeieieiteie sttt ettt 1
Clamp = HOSE H8.....eeeee ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e s ate e e e e ataeeeentaeeeeanteaeennnnrnarnnanen 1
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter...........ccooiiiiie i 1

COil = SOIENOIA VAIVE. ......eeeeeeeeeeeteee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaeas 1
Vacuum BraCket Kit...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aearaa 1
Service Kit - 3/4 Solenoid Valve..
EIDOW = RINSE.....etitiiiiiei et e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aaasseeeeaeeessasananaeaaaees
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ILLUS.
PL-59762

PART NO.

00-292787
00-918212
00-918059-00001
00-918057
00-918316
00-475060
FP-087-39
00-918225
FP-087-31
00-544424
00-436397-00001
00-528499
00-329015-00006
00-544424
00-544424
FP-087-31
00-918058
00-292910
00-292909-00003
00-918046
00-328994
00-528499
00-892244-00001
00-892244-00001
00-528499
00-749123
FP-087-46
00-893878
00-528499
00-892244-00001
00-528499
00-329017
00-528499
00-328612
00-528499
00-329017
00-528499
00-892244-00003
00-893101
00-918122
00-118270

PLUMBING
(LXIH & LXIGH SERIES)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
FIlter = Fill HOSE ASSY.....ciiiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt ettt ettt en e e e e eanee 1
Hose - Fill
RV = 1Y TS Yo =Y o Vo Fo e 1 R 1
Bracket - SOIEN0IA VAIVE.........couiiieiie et e e e e e e e e as 1
EIDOW = Fill.. et ettt ettt ettt et h bt n e n e enn e e nneeaan 1
Hose 1/4 x 12 Pressure Gauge 1o Fill Valve.............ccccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
Fitting - Hose 5/8 Hose to 1/2 NPT (Brass)
EIDOW = SNUDDEI ASSY ...ttt sttt e e ae e e e e e e e e e e ns
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Clamp - HOSE #8.......ooeiieeeeecee e

Spring 5/8 Hose Support 1/2 x 13-1/2 (Inside ltem 12)....
Clamp = HOSE.....oeeiiiieeecee et
Hose 5/8 x 18 Fill Valve to Booster Inlet (LXiH & LXiGH)
Clamp - Hose #8
Clamp - Hose #8

Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeceeceec e 1
Bracket - VacUUM BraKET..........cocuiiiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e 1
Service Kit - VaCuUumM BreaKer...........oouiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
VaACUUM BIEAKET (1/2)... ettt ettt et e e s e e et e e e e be e e e smtaee e e e e e e annnns 1
Elbow - Fill

SeNSOr - RINSE ASSY. PrODE.........oiiiiii et 1
(7 =T 0 o] T o (o T TSSO PPRRROORUPPPPNt 1
Hose 5/8 x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXi Series) (Cut to Fit)..........cccccceene

Hose 5/8 x 7-3/4 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXG & LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit)
(07 =T o] o T o TSRS
PIUG = PPttt e e

Fitting - Tube 1/4 (Used With Rinse Aid OPtion).........cccuiiiiiiiieiiieeiee e 1
Elbow - Rinse
Clamp - Hose

Hose 5/8 Adapta Flex 3-1/2 (CUt 10 Fit)......cooiiiiiii e 1
Clamp - HOSE.....oooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e

Hose - Rinse Tee To Wash Arm

Clamp - Hose......cccocvveeeciieee,

LTI L = TSRS PTPURS
(O =T o] T o [o TSSO SORUPPPPt 1
Hose - RiNSE Tee TO WaSh AMM.. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
(O =T o] o T o T S URSUPPPP 1
Hose - 5/8 x 48" Booster To Vacuum Breaker...........coocuiieiiiiiiee e seeeea e e 1
Service Kit - SOIEN0IA VAIVE. ...........eoiiiiiiieeeee e 1
COil = SOIENOIA VAIVE. .....cueeiiiieie et e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eeaaes 1
Vacuum BraCket Kit..........oooii oot e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaa 1
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PART NO.

00-292909-00003
00-918058
00-918046
00-328994
00-528499
00-892244-00001
00-892244-00001
00-528499
00-749123
00-919977-00001
00-528499
00-328612
00-528499
00-919977-00001
00-528499
00-528499
00-919991
00-528499
00-893878
FP-087-46
00-918225
00-528501
00-475060
00-918316
00-918046
00-918059-00001
00-918057
00-292787
FP-087-31
00-544424
00-892244-00005
00-544424
FP-087-31
00-918212
00-919977-00002
00-893101
00-918122
00-292910

PLUMBING
(LXIC & LXIGC SERIES)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
VaACUUM BrEAKET (1/2)....eeeiiie ettt ettt et e e s e be e e sba e e e e e e e e anaes 1
Bracket - Vacuum Bre@Ker............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
EIDOW = Fill.. et ettt e 1
SeNSOr - RINSE ASSY. PrODE.........eiiiiiiiie e 1
(O =T o] o T o TSSO SRUPPPP 1
Hose 5/8 x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXi Series) (Cut to Fit)..........cccooviniiiiiiiinens 1
Hose 5/8 x 7-3/4 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit)...
ClaMP = HOSE.....ciie ettt b ettt ae e bttt be et ee e
PIUG = PPttt e e e 1
HOSE 1/2 PVC RINSE.....eiiiiiiiitit ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
(07T o o T o (o T TSRS PTTSURUOPPPNt 1
Tee - Rinse
(@7 Ty o Tl o (o T T PP PTTOPRUPPPPRE 1
HOSE 1/2 PVC RINSE....cutiiiiiitee ittt ettt ettt anneeaan 1
(=T 0 o T o (o T TSSO PPPRRROURUPPPPNt 1
(O =T o] T o [o TSSO SURUPPPPt 1
Hose 5/8 Adapta Flex 3-1/2 (CUt 0 Fit)......ccouiiiieiieieiie e 1
ClAMP = HOSE.....cee ettt et b e ettt e a et e bttt nae e e e e 1
EIDOW = RINSE.....eeiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e et e e e st e e e easae e e e ansaeeeaneaeeeannseeeennneeeaeeaeaeens 1
Fitting - Tube 1/4
EIDOW = SNUDDEI ASSY......c.ceiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 1
ClampP - HOSE H4......c.eeie ettt e e 2
Hose 1/4 x 12 Pressure Gauge t0 Fill ValVe............cooiiiiiii e 1
EIDOW = Fill.. ettt b et b et en e nn e aan 1
Elbow - Fill (LXiPRC & LXiPRGC)..
VaIVE - SOIENOIA /2.t ettt
Bracket - Solen0id VaIVe..........ccooiuiiiiiiiiie e e 1
Filter - Fill HOS€ ASSY.....ccoiouiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee e
Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter...
Clamp - HOSE #8......cueiiiiiiiieieeec e
HOSE 5/8 (LXG SEIIES)... ittt ettt ettt st ettt es e e e e eanee
Clamp - HOSE HB.....ceeieiii ettt e e

Fitting - Hose 5/8 x 3/4 MPT With Barbed Adapter
HOSE = Fill... ettt ettt sb e et e e et e e e e

HOSE 1/2 PVC RINSE (LXIGC)....cueieieitie ittt 1
Service Kit - Solenoid Valve (Incls. Cap, Bonnet Gasket, Stem Spring, & Pin).............ccccceeeeee 1
COll - SOIENOIA VAIVE........eeiiiiiiie ettt e ra et e et e e sbb e e e eabeeeeasnnbbbeeneeee 1
Service Kit - VaCUUM BrEaKET..........coouiiiiiiiiie ettt et sae et ae e 1
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FILL AIR GAP
(LX18 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55743
1 00-544424 Clamp - HOSE #8.....ceeieee ettt 1
2 00-328994 SENSOT = PrODE. ...ttt ettt e ettt e e be e e e e sabb e e e enbeeeeasnntebreneeen 1
3 00-116198-00003  Nut - Fill Air Gap
4 00-293014 GASKEL = Fill AN GAP....ce ettt ettt ettt et e eae e e bt e e bt e et e e s nbeeenbeeanee e e nnbeaaaaaan 1
5 00-544424 Clamp = HOSE H#8.....eeeeeeeeeee et e ettt e e et e e e st e e e e e eat e e e e e abaaee e saabeeeeatnnrnarnnanes 1
6 00-473107 UNION = BArDEd.....co e 1
7 00-292621 (0= T Y11 PP TPRPPPPPRN 1
8 00-292458 ATE GAP = Fill. ettt 1
9 00-528501 ClampP = HOSE H4.....c.eeiee ettt b et bttt e e 1
10 00-473036 (7)1 a1 Tor (o gl = 7= Ty o= USSP 1
11 00-544424 Clamp - Hose #8
12 00-436397-00002  Spring 1/2 Hose Support 7/16 x 10-1/2 (Inside Hem 13)........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
13 00-329017-00002 Hose 1/2 x 13 Barbed Union to Fill Air Gap.........cociiiiiiiiiiieiieeciie e 1
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ILLUS.
PL-57997

PART NO.

00-185105-00019
00-185111-00001
00-123213-00012
00-185105-00012
00-185111-00002
00-185112

00-185111-00001
00-123213-00012
00-185105-00004
00-185105-00012
00-185111-00002
00-185112

00-185105-00018
00-185105-00022
FP-087-46

00-185105-00019
00-185105-00017
FP-087-46

00-294677-00002
00-185105-00006

SANITIZER PUMP TUBING
(LXC, LXGC, LXIC, & LXIGC SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Tubing 1/4 x 84 Indicator to PUmMP (WhiIte).........coiuiiiiiiieeiie e 1
ClamP = HOSE 3/8.....oo ettt e e et e e e et e e e e etbee e e e aba e e e eenteeeeaanarnaranaees
Tubing 5/16 x 4 Indicator (Clear)..........ccc......

Tubing 1/4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (White)....
Clamp - HOS€ 7/16.....cccvveeeeeiieeeeieee e
STANA PIPE 20-1/2 LGttt ettt ettt ettt e e
ClamP = HOSE 3/8.......eeiitiieiee ettt ettt e e
Tubing 5/16 x 4 Indicator (Clear)
Tubing 1/4 x 144 Supply to Pump/Indicator (Clear) (LXiC & LXiGC Seri€es).......ccccccvvveeeeeninnnnee 1
Tubing 1/4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WhiIt€)..........c.ceiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
ClamP = HOSE 7/16......eeeieeeeee ettt ettt e eee e 1
StANA PP 20-1/2 L. e eueiee ettt ettt ettt e e bt e et e e et e e e s be e e e aabe e e anbeeeanbeaeannnntnbrnneeen 1
Tubing 1/4 x 48 Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LX30C, LX40C, & LXiC)..
Tubing 1/4 x 43 Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LXGC & LXiGC).....ccceeiveeinieiiiiieeaiiien.
FItlNg = TUDE 1/4 ...ttt ettt e bt e et e et e e naeesabeenbaeeaeeannnes 1
Tubing 1/4 x 84 Indicator to Pump (White)......

Tubing 1/4 x 30 Pump to Chamber (White)
Fitting - Tube 1/4......cccoviiiieee
ClAMP = Wit ettt a e bttt e bt e bt et e bt e bt eee e
Tubing 1/4 x 144 Supply to Pump (Blue) (LXiC & LXiGC Seri€s)........cccocvuveriuieiiniiiiiie e 1
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ILLUS.
PL-55731

PART NO.

00-329981
00-329982
00-185105-00017
00-185105-00020
00-185111-00001
00-123213-00012
00-185105-00012
00-185111-00002
00-185112
00-185112
00-185111-00002
00-185105-00012
00-123213-00012
00-185111-00001
00-185105-00021
00-329982
00-329981
00-185105-00017

DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING
(LX18 SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Union - Bulkhead (RINSE AQ)........ioiuiiiiii ittt
Gasket - Union Bulkhead...........ccccoevienieniiiiiicncen,
Tubing 1/4 x 30 Rinse Aid Pump to Chamber (White).....
Tubing 1/4 x 120 Indicator to Detergent Pump (Red)...
(=T o] o 7 TS SRSPPPP
Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICALOr (CIEAT).......eiiiieeiiie it
Tubing 1/4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (White)....
ClamP = HOSE 7/1B.....eeieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt b e eee e
Stand Pipe 20-1/2 DEergent.........ocii ittt
Stand Pipe 20-1/2 RINSE AIQ........ooiuiiiiiiiii e
ClamP = HOSE T/1B...c ettt ettt e ettt e e e et e e e e bt e e e e ebeeeaesasbeeeeasnnssnnnnenen
Tubing 1/4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (White)....
Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICALOr (CIBAT).......ei it

ClampP = HOSE 3/8.....eo ettt e et e e et e e e et e e e e e eat e e e e e abaeeeestbeeeeaannrnarnnraes

Tubing 1/4 x 84 Indicator to Rinse Aid PUMP (BIUE).........cccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Gasket - Union Bulkhead.........
Union - Bulkhead (Detergent)............cccoeevieniiniiiennens AR
Tubing 1/4 x 30 Detergent Pump to Chamber (White)..........c.ceviiiiiiiiiiiiceeec e 1
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ILLUS.
PL-55733

PART NO.

FP-087-46

00-185105-00018
00-185105-00022
00-185105-00020
00-185111-00001
00-123213-00012
00-185105-00012
00-185111-00002
00-185112

00-185112

00-185111-00002
00-185105-00012
00-123213-00012
00-185111-00001
00-185105-00021
00-185105-00017
FP-087-46

DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING
(LX30/40, LXG, LXI, & LXIG SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.
FIthing - TUDE 1/4 ... .ottt ettt e e e e e 1
Tubing 1/4 x 48 R.A. Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LX30/40 & LXi Series)............ccc....... 1
Tubing 1/4 x 43 R.A. Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LXG & LXiG Series)...........ccccceuueeee. 1
Tubing 1/4 x 120 Indicator to Detergent PUump (Red).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Clamp - Hose 3/8
Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICAOr (CIEAI)........ueiiiiiie ettt ettt e e 1
Tubing 1/4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WhiIt€)............cueiiiiiiiiiee e 1
ClamMP = HOSE 7/1B...c ettt ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e aseeeeeabseeeesnsbeaeessssssssnnnnes 1
Stand Pipe 20-1/2 DEIEIGENT........coiuiiiiieiiee ittt eeeeean 1
Stand Pipe 20-1/2 RINSE AQQ.......ccoiiiieeiiiiie ettt see e st e e s e e st e e e estaeeesssaeeeessnnennnnnenes 1
ClamP = HOSE 7/1B.....eeieee ettt et ettt b e e e e e 1
Tubing 1/4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WHiIt€)..........c.cueiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Tubing 5/16 x 4 Indicator (Clear)
ClamP = HOSE 3/8...... ettt ettt et et e e
Tubing 1/4 x 84 Indicator to Rinse Aid PUmp (BIUE)...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiccec e 1
Tubing 1/4 x 30 Detergent Pump to Chamber (White)...........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
FIING = TUDE /4.t ettt et eaa e e b e aane 1
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CHEMICAL PUMPS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57996
1 00-185097-00001  Motor - Peristalic Pump (35 RPM) (LXIC & LXIGC).....ccuuiiuiiriiiiiiiieieeiee et 1
2 00-185097-00002  Motor - Peristalic Pump (12 RPM) (LXIPRC & LXIPRGC)......ccccrviiiieiieiieiieeiiesiee e 1
3 00-329871 PUMP = CREMICAL....eiiiiieeiieeee ettt e et e e e e e e st e e e e e e s e sasaeeeeeessassnaneaaeaees 1
4 SC-022-09 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST).....
5 SC-116-20 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Slotted Bndg. Hd. (SST)
6 00-328252 Tubing - Chemical PUMP.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeieeecen
7 00-329311 Tube - Chemical Pump (LXi, LXiG, & LXIGC SEMES)......cueeruiiriiiiiiiiriieeiiie et 1
8 00-328585 Bracket - Peristaltic Pump (Dual PUMP).......cooouiiiiiiiiiieece e 1
9 00-328630 Bracket - Peristaltic PUmp (Single PUMP)......coiiiiie e a e 1
10 00-185111-00001  Clamp - HOSE (PIASHIC)........eeiutiiriiiiiieeie ettt ettt e e e 2
00-329994 Kit - PUMP ASSY. (SINGIE PUMIP)..... ittt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaens 1
00-329995 Kit - PUmp ASSY. (DUAI PUMP)....cuiiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
00-474420 Strip - Test (621410 AQUACHEK)......c.eiiiii i 1
FP-075-11 Fitting - Tube 3/16

00-941866 Bracket & Sanitizer Pump Assy. (Incls. Items 2, 3, & 9) (LXiPRC & LXiPRGC)..........cccccceennne 1
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MISCELLANEOUS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57988
1 00-328997-00001  StraiNer = SUMIP....uiiiiiiiiee ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e st e e e setaeeeeaaaeeeesasbeeesasseseeaassseeeaassseessnsseeesassesessssssnssnnnnns
2 00-315193 Rack - Combination (Packaged)
3 00-315191 Rack - Peg (Packaged)..........cccceevueerieennnn.
00-329313 Paper - Litmus (Vial) (100 StripS 2-1/4 Lg.)..cccueeieeiiieiiieiee ettt 1
00-329277 Power Cord Kit (Incls. Reliefs) (LX SErES)........c.ccouiiiiiiiiiiiecie e 1
00-892839 Power Cord Kit (380-400/3) (LXi SEIES)....cueeruerueerieeierieeieseesieeeesieeneesneeneesneeseeeeesneeneeeanneeeanes 1
00-474174 Power Cord Kit (1 Ph.) (LXi & LXIG SEIHES)......eiueeruierieeiieieeie e siee sttt 1
00-749801 Power Cord Kit (250/60/1 PH.)......oiiiiiieiieeee ettt 1
00-749680 Power Cord Kit (480/3) (INCIS. REIIEFS).......oiiuiiiiiiiiiieei e 1
00-749681 Power Cord Kit (250/3) (INCIS. REIETS).......ccuiieieiieieiieieeie sttt 1

00-473042-00001 Drawer Assy. (LX18 Series)
00-473042-00002 Drawer Assy. (LX30 Series)
00-473042-00003  Drawer Assy. (LX40 Series)

00-473042-00004 Drawer Assy. (LXG Series)................

00-359600 Base - Extension (6 In.) (Packaged)..

00-293624 Leg Assy. (6 In.) (Individual)..............

00-936552 Kit - DEDIIS STFAINET ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e eanee
00-918115-00001  Strainer - SUMP TUDE......couiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et saneeate e e e e aanne 1
00-473673 Kit - Top Dish Rack Holder............cccoooiiniiiiiiiiiceccee

00-329627 Base - Extension (17 In.) (With Storage Rack) (Packaged)....

00-892043 Caster (LXIG Series).......ccoviiiiiiiiiieiii e

00-935890 Kit = CaStErs (LXi SEIIES)....ceiuutiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e e sat e e e e saeeeeaaaaaaaens
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